Optoelectronic sensor SOOD
538480251 |  | 23.10.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538480251 |  | 23.10.2025
Optoelectronic sensor SOOD
Characteristics
At a glance
The optoelectronic sensors SOOD are the perfect solution for a wide variety of object detection tasks, even in very confined application environ-

538480251 |  | 23.10.2025
Optoelectronic sensor SOOD
Type code
001 Series
SOOD Optoelectronic sensor
002 Sensor function
BS Diffuse sensor with background suppression
RS Retro-reflective sensor
TB Through-beam sensor, transmitter/receiver
003 Type of light
L Laser red
R Red
004 Electrical output 1
PN PNP/NPN
005 Working range
Standard
30 30 mm
50 50 mm
80 80 mm
52025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538480251 |  | 23.10.2025
Optoelectronic sensor SOOD
Datasheet
General technical data – Diffuse sensor with background suppression, laser HGA
Design Block design
Conforms to standard EN 60947-5-2
Approval RCM trademark, c UL us - Recognized (OL)
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
To EU EMC Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions
Certificate issuing authority UL E232949
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Input signal, measuring element diffuse sensor with background suppression
Operating distance 15 ... 80 mm 1 ... 30 mm 3 ... 50 mm
Min. object diameter 5 mm 2 mm 3.5 mm
Max. light spot 5 mm at a sensing range of 80 mm 2 mm at a sensing range of 30 mm 3.5 mm at a sensing range of 50 mm
Max. black-white difference 20% 7% 15%
Hysteresis 2.4 mm 0.3 mm 0.5 mm
Reference material Standard white 90%, 100x100 mm
Detection method Diffuse sensor with background clipping
Measuring principle Optoelectronic
Type of light Red, LED
Ambient temperature -25 ... 60°C
Switching output diffuse sensor with background suppression
Switching output Push-pull
Switching element function PNP, light switching, NPN, dark switching
Max. switching frequency 800 Hz
Max. output current 50 mA
Voltage drop 0 ... 1.5 V
Electronics – Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Operational voltage range DC 10 V, 30 V
Residual ripple 10%
No-load supply current 10 mA
Reverse polarity protection For all electrical connections
Short circuit current rating Pulsed
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538480251 |  | 23.10.2025
Optoelectronic sensor SOOD